SO/ COCKTAILS

SO/ MARTINI 21
Ketel one | Frische Passionsfrucht | Galliano Vanille

Eiweiss | Tonkasirup | Champagner

Vodka | Fresh passion fruit | Galliano Vanilla

Eggwhite | Tonka syrup | Champagne

ESPRESSO MARTINI 19
Ketel one | Espresso | Kaffeelikér | Rohrzuckersirup
Ketel one | Espresso | Coffee Liqueur | Sugar cane syrup

SMOKEY MANGO 19

Mezcal San Cosme | Ingwer | Agave | Limettensaft | Mango-Limo
Mezcal San Cosme | Ginger | Agave | Lime juice | Mango lemonade

BITTERSPRITZ 18

Bulleit Bourbon | Ramazotti | Aperol | Orange Bitters | Soda
Bulleit Bourbon | Ramazotti | Aperol | Orange Bitters | Soda

FRENCH 75 20

Tanqueray ten | Zitronensaft | Rohrzuckersirup | Champagner
Tanqueray ten | Lemon juice | Sugar cane syrup | Champagne

WHITE PASSION SBAGLIATO 19

Lillet Blanc | Enzian Likér | Passoa Likér

Frische Passionsfrucht | Passionsfrucht Sirup | Champagner
Lillet Blanc | Gentian Liqueur | Passoa Liqueur

Fresh Passionfruit | Passionfruit Syrup | Champagne

Alle Preise sind in Euro inkl. der gesetzlichen MwSt.
Bei Allergien oder Unvertraglichkeiten informieren Sie bitte unser Servicepersonal.
All prices are in Euro incl. taxes.
Should you have allergies or intolerances please let us know.



SO/ COCKTAILS

PURPLE RAIN

Brockmann Gin | Limette | Zuckersirup | Brombeere | Eiweiss
Brockmann Gin | Lime | Sugar syrup | Blackberry | Egg white

NON STOP

Earl Grey infused Ketel One | Limette | Minze | Rohrzuckersirup
EiweiB | Ginger Beer

Earl Grey infused Ketel One | Lime | Mint | Sugar cane syrup
Egg White | Ginger Beer

GIN BASIL SMASH
Tangueray 10 | Frischer Basilikum | Zitrone | Rohrzuckersirup
Tangueray 10 | Fresh basil | Lemon | Sugar cane syrup

RHUBARB NEGRONI

Tangueray 10 | Campari| Roter Wermut | Rhabarber
Tangueray 10 | Campari| Red Vermouth | Rhubarb

LAVENDER GIMLET

Tangueray 10 | Lime Juice Cordial | Lime
Rosenwasser | Lavendel

Tangueray 10 | Lime Juice Cordial | Lime
Rose water | Lavender

18

16

17

18

18



NON-ALCOHOLIC

STUE LEMONADE
Orangensaft| Zitrone | Minze | Rohrzuckersirup | Soda
Orange Juice | Lemon | Mint | Sugar cane syrup | Soda

SEEDLIP ACT

Seedlip Gin alkoholfrei | Fever Tree Tonic Mediterranean
Frische Krauter

Seedlip zero proof Gin | Fever Tree Tonic Mediterranean
Fresh Herbs

LOST RASPBERRY
Frische Himbeere | Limette | Rohrzuckersirup | Ginger Ale
Fresh Raspberry| Lime | Sugar cane syrup | Ginger Ale

PINK LEMONADE
Rote Beete-Saft | Limette| Vanille | Koriander | Soda
Beetrootjuice| Lime| Vanilla| Cilantro | Ginger Ale

PRETTY PLEASE

Jasmintee | Cranberry | Mangosyrup | Mandelsyrup | Soda
Jasmin Tea | Cranberry | Mangosyrup | Almond syrup | Soda
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WATER & SOFTDRINKS

Rheinsberger Preussenquelle
Still | Sprudelnd | Still | Sparkling

SOFTDRINKS 0,2L

fritz-kola®

fritz-kola® super zero

fritz-limo® orange

fritz-limo® zitrone

fritz-limo® apfel-kirsch-holunder
fritz-spritz® bio-rhabarberschorle
fritz-spritz® bio-apfelschorle
mischmasch® kola& orange

Fever Tree

Tonic Water

Ginger Ale

Ginger Beer

Bitter Lemon Sicilian
Mediterranean Tonic
Elderflower Tonic
Premium Wild Berry
Sparkling Pink Grapefruit

Red Bull | Red Bull Sugarfree

0,275l
0,75l

450
9,60

550



JUICES AND SPRITZERS

Orange fresh
Grapefruit fresh
Mango

Maracuja | Passionfruit
Bananennektar | Banana nectar
Kirsche | Cherry
Cranberry

Ananas | Pineapple
Tomate | Tomato

Rote Beete | Beet Root
Karotte | Carrot
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WINE BY THE GLASS o,1L

SCHAUMWEIN | SPARKLING WINE

Relats Cava Brut Nature | Recaredo | Penedes
Palmer Brut Reserve— Champagne

Bollinger Rose Brut- Champagne

Jorg Geiger Prisecco - alkohofrei | non-alcoholic

WEISSWEIN | WHITE WINE

Sauvignon Blanc trocken | von Winning | Pfalz

Riesling Rudesheim trocken | G. Breuer | Rheingau
Grauburgunder trocken | Weingut Knab | Baden
Weissburgunder & Chardonnay trocken | Andres, Pfalz
Lugana | Bulgarini | Lombardei

Bernkasteler Badstube Riesling halbtrocken

Thanisch | Mosel

Bourgogne Chardonnay | Bernard Moreau | Burgund

ROSEWEIN | ROSE WINE

Pinot Noir Rosé | Weingut Knab | Baden
Flower Power — Sangiovese | Podere 414 | Toskana

ROTWEIN | RED WINE

Endinger Engelsberg Fass 38 | Weingut Knab | Baden
Els Pics | Bodegas Mas Alta | Priorat

Rioja Crianza | Bodegas Montecillo | Rioja

Chateau Castera | Medoc | Bordeaux

Chianti Classico | Villa Mangiacane | Toskana

12
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BEER

VOM FASS / DRAFT BEER

Berlin Berg Pils

AUS DER FLASCHE / BOTTLED

Noam Bavarian Berlin | German [ager
Maisel Weizen | German Wheat Beer
Maisel Weizen alkoholfrei | non-alcoholic
Brlo IPA

Brlo Pale Ale

Brlo Berliner Weisse | Rot/Griin | red/green
Brlo Naked - alkoholfrei | non-alcoholic

03
05

0,34
05
056

033

033

033

033
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COFFEE &
HOT BEVERAGES

Espresso*

Espresso Macchiato*
Double Espresso*
Americano*
Cappuccino*

Flat White*

Latte Macchiato*

Hot Chocolate
Matcha latte
Chai Latte

*enthalt Koffein / **enthalt Koffein, Chinin, Aspartam & Farbstoffe
*contains caffeine / **contains caffeine, chinin, aspartame & colouring
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ALTHAUS
TEA SELECTION

SCHWARZER TEE | BLACK TEA®
Darjeeling Puttabong

English Breakfast St. Andrews
Imperial Earl Grey

GRUNER TEE | GREEN TEA*
Sencha Senpai

Grin Matinee

Jasmin Ting Yuan

KRAUTERTEE | HERBAL INFUSION
Bavarian Mint
Rooibos Vanilla Toffee

FRUCHTETEE | FRUIT TEA
Red Fruit Flash

*enthélt Koffein / **enthalt Koffein, Chinin, Aspartam & Farbstoffe |
*contains caffeine / **contains caffeine, chinin, aspartame & colouring



VERMOUTH

Antica Formula 7%
Belsazar 18%
dry | white [ rosé | Riesling

Cocchi Americano Bianco | Rosa 17%
Cocchi di Torino

16%

Martini

ambrato [ rubino [ riserva bitters 285%
fiero 14,9%
floreale 0%
Merwut 18%
Noilly prat dry/amber 18%
APERITIFS

Campari 25%
Dubonnet 15%
Punt e Mes 16%
Ramazotti Aperitivo Rosato 15%
San Bitter 0%
PORT & SHERRY

Taylor s Late Bottled Vintage Port 20%
Taylor s Chip Dry Port 20%
Baron Micaela Manzanilla Sherry 15%
Baron Micaela Oloroso Sherry 175%
Baron Micaela Moscatel Sherry 18%
Baron Micaela Amontadillo Sherry 175%

4al

1l

10

10

10

4ol

10

10

4ol
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GIN SELECTION

NATIONAL

Berliner Brandstifter Dry | Berlin

Bruderkuss | Berlin

Elephant Dry | Wittenberg

Gin Sul | Hamburg

Monkey 47 | LoBburg-Betzweiler

Monkey 47 Sloe | LoBburg-Betzweiler

Siegfried Dry Gin | Bonn

Stauffenberg | Jettingen

The lllusionist Distiller's Edition ‘23 | Hohenbrunn

INTERNATIONAL

Bombay Sapphire | England
Bombay Sapphire Premier Cru | England
Bombay Bramble | England
Brooklyn | USA
Brockmann’s | England

Gin Mare | Spain

Hayman’s Old Tom | England
Hendrick "s | Scotland
Roku | Japan

Rutte Celery | Netherlands
Rutte Genever | Netherlands
Saffron | France

Sipsmith | England
Tanqueray No. Ten | England
The Botanist | Scotland
Ungava | Canada

43%
46%
45%
43%
47%
29%

4%
47%

45%

40%
47%
37,6%
40%
40%
42,7%
41%
44%
43%
43%
35%
40%
41.6%
47%
46%
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20
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12
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SINGLE MALT

HIGHLANDS

Aberfeldy 12

Dalmore 12

Dalmore 15

Dalmore Cigar Malt
Dalmore 21

Dalwhinnie 15
Glenmorangie Original 10

Glenmorangie 18 Extremely Rare

Macallan 12 Double Cask
Oban 14
Oban Distiller’s Edition

ISLAY

Ardbeg 10

Ardbeg Uigeadail

Laphroaig 10

Laphroaig Quarter Cask
Caollla12

Caol lla Distillers Edition
Lagavulin 16

Lagavulin 16 Distillers Edition

ISLAND
Talisker 10

SPEYSIDE

Balvenie 12 Doublewood
Glenfiddich 12
Glenfiddich 18

16%

54%

10%

16%

40%
40%

40%

13
16
21
20
89
13
13
21
18
16
18

15
18
13
14
15
18
20
22

13

15
14
19
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WHISKEY

BOURBON / TENNESSEE

Angels Envy

Bulleit Bourbon

Bulleit Bourbon 10

Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel
Maker s Mark

Michter s Small Batch Bourbon
Woodford Reserve Bourbon

RYE

Bulleit Rye

Michter s Single Barrel Rye

Knob Creek Rye

Stork Rye | Spreewald, Germany
Stork Rosé Rye | Spreewald, Germany
Woodford Reserve Rye

BLENDED SCOTCH

Chivas Royal Salute 21
Dewar’s 12

Johnnie Walker Gold Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Johnnie Walker King George V
Monkey Shoulder

IRISH
Jameson
Writers Tears

JAPAN
Nikka From The Barrel
Yamazaki 12

58 5 8 &8 8 8

40%

51%

43%

15
1

14
13
1

15
13

13
15
16
12
1l

14

31
13
14
27
53
13

1l
12
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27
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RUM

BARBADOS
Plantation Barbados XO

BERMUDAS
Gosling” s Black Seal

CUBA

Havana 7

GUATEMALA
Zacapa 23

Zacapa XO

GUYANA
El Dorado 15

JAMAICA
Appleton Estate
Appleton 12
Smith & Cross
Wray & Nephew's

PUERTORICO

Bacardi 8

Bacardi Anejo Cuatro
Bacardi Carta Blanca
Bacardi Facundo Exquisito

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Plantation Pineapple

VENEZUELA
Botucal 12
Santa Teresa 1796

BLENDED
Banks 7 Gold
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VODKA

Absolut Elyx

Belvedere

Grey Goose

Ketel One

Sash&Fritz

Berliner Brandstifter Vodka

TEQUILA & MEZCAL

1800 Ciristalino Anegjo

Patrén Silver

Patron Reposado

Patrén Anejo

Patron Piedra Extra Anejo
Casamigos Blanco

San Cosme Mezcal

San Cosme Mezcal Artesano

BRANDY & COGNAC

Asbach Selection

Cardenal Mendoza

Lepanto 12 Solera Gran Reserva
Baron Otard XO

Hennessy XO

Pierre Ferrand 1840

Remy Martin VSOP

Rémy Martin XO

42%
40%
40%
40%
40%

13,.3%

40%
42%
36%
40%
40%
45%
40%
40%

4l
12
18
13
1l

12
13

4l
16
15
16
17
4
15
13
19

4ol
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12
1
26
32
14
15
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CALVADOS

Chateau de Breuil 8 Ans
Chateau de Breuil VSOP
Papidoux VSOP

PASTIS

Ricard
Pernod
Duplais Absinthe

DIGESTIF

Averna

Amaro Nonino Quintessentia
Cynar

Limoncello

Fernet Branca

Branca Menta

Ramazzotti

Jagermeister
Chartreuse Green
Chartreuse Yellow

Chartreuse 1605 Liqueur d’Elixir

Borgmann
Grappa Po di Poli Moscato
Linie Aquavit

40%
40%

40%

35%
40%
40%

40%

41%

14
12
11

4ol
12
10
19

4cl
10
12

10
10
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1
12
12
14
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